Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-3031 Version: 1 Name: Interagency Agreement Oakridge-Glen Oak

Cemetery

Type: Interagency Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 6/29/2020 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 7/30/2020 Final action: 7/30/2020

Title: PROPOSED INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Police Department

Other Part(ies): Oakridge-Glen Oak Cemetery, Hillside, Illinois

Request: Authorization to enter into an Interagency Agreement.

Good(s) or Service(s): Hireback Police Services provided by the Cook County Sheriff's Police

Department ("CCSPD")

Agreement period: Upon execution of this agreement by all the parties and continue for one (1) year.

Fiscal Impact: None - Revenue Neutral

Accounts: None

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Summary/Notes: As part of this agreement, the Sheriff's Office will assign two (2) uniformed CCSPD officers and two (2) police cars to provide Extra Duty Police services to Oakridge-Glen Oak Cemetery.

Under this agreement, the Oakridge-Glen Oak Cemetery agrees to pay the CCSPD a rate of \$60.00 per hour for police services rendered by the CCSPD Extra Duty Officers. Said payment shall be used by the CCSPD to pay a stipend of \$50.00 per hour, with no additional benefits or compensation, to the assigned Extra Duty Officers and \$10.00 per hour to reimburse CCSPD for the cost of police

administration and the use of CCSPD vehicles.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/30/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Police Department

Other Part(ies): Oakridge-Glen Oak Cemetery, Hillside, Illinois

Request: Authorization to enter into an Interagency Agreement.

Good(s) or Service(s): Hireback Police Services provided by the Cook County Sheriff's Police Department ("CCSPD")

File #: 20-3031, Version: 1

Agreement period: Upon execution of this agreement by all the parties and continue for one (1) year.

Fiscal Impact: None - Revenue Neutral

Accounts: None

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Summary/Notes: As part of this agreement, the Sheriff's Office will assign two (2) uniformed CCSPD officers and two (2) police cars to provide Extra Duty Police services to Oakridge-Glen Oak Cemetery.

Under this agreement, the Oakridge-Glen Oak Cemetery agrees to pay the CCSPD a rate of \$60.00 per hour for police services rendered by the CCSPD Extra Duty Officers. Said payment shall be used by the CCSPD to pay a stipend of \$50.00 per hour, with no additional benefits or compensation, to the assigned Extra Duty Officers and \$10.00 per hour to reimburse CCSPD for the cost of police administration and the use of CCSPD vehicles.